

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8798/2023

Raghunath Prasad S/o Shri Bansidhar Sharma & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Saugath Roy

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

02/06/2023

Petitioners have raised a grievance against the order dated 06.04.2023, issued in pursuance of the order dated 27.03.2023, whereby fresh exercise of promotion to the post of Head Constable is going to be undertaken for subsequent year 2015-2016 without providing requisite number of posts for the year 2013-2014.

It has been submitted that in identical set of facts in case of ***Sohan Lal Vs. The State of Rajasthan; SBCWP No.5883/2023*** on ***19.04.2023***, this Court granted indulgence and has stayed the implementation of the order dated 27.03.2023.

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents.

In the meanwhile, the interim order dated 19.04.2023 passed in SBCWP No.5883/2023 shall be applicable in this writ petition also.

List along with SBCWP No.5883/2023.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J