

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8798/2023

Raghunath Prasad & Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Saugath Roy
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Ankit Rathore Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. Manoj Kumar Ms. Pooja Dixit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

07/07/2025

Essentially, under challenge in the writ petition is the promotion process from the post of Constable to the post of Head Constable. Indisputably, the petitioners have an alternative and efficacious remedy under the Rajasthan Civil Services (Service Matters Appellate Tribunal) Act, 1976 and the writ petition does not appear to be maintainable.

However, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted time to complete his instructions.

List the matter on 10.07.2025 at top of the list as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J